Re: GMP for Rockbrook ES & Vickery ES 20-Yr Refreshes 

Dear Mr. Fite,  

We have reviewed the Construction Documents dated November 6th, 2025, prepared by 

Huckabee for the Rockbrook & Vickery ES 20—Yr Refreshes and recommend a total sum of 

Thirty-One Million Seven Hundred Forty Thousand Eighty Three Dollars and No/100 

($31,740,083.00) as the Guaranteed Maximum Price for both projects.  We look forward to 

working with Lewisville ISD on this project. 

Sincerely, 

Bryan Parma 
        Preconstruction Director